Listed below are all terminal procedures that are removed from the ARINC 424 file provided to Honeywell
for AIRAC cycle 2411. This list does not compromise procedures or other data that have been removed
during processing by the Data Packer (Honeywell).

0ID2

10X

17XS

640G

7FL6

CAH4

CAJ9

CBH2

Type Procedure Reason*

APCH

SID

APCH

APCH

APCH

SID

APCH

SID

APCH

APCH

R11-M

YOYYU1
ZAROD1

R17-M
R35-M

RO1
R19

R25-M

RIFTE1

RO6

IRDIM1

R11-Y
R11-Z
R29-Y
R29-Z

R12
R30

Montag, 14. Oktober 2024

40
40

40
40

40

40

40

40
40
40
40

40
40

May/Flying Joseph Ranch

Uvalde/Ox Ranch

Dublin/Quahadi Ranch

Mitchell/Antone Ranch

Daytona Beach/Spruce Creek

Valemount

Fort Ware

Helmet

*See Reason Code table on page R1
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Type Procedure Reason*

CBN9 Tsay Keh
APCH
R31 40
CBQ7 Kemess Creek
APCH
R11-Y 40
R11-Z 40
R29 40
SID
AVRED1 40
CBW4 Bob Quinn Lake
APCH
R15-Y 40
R15-Z 40
CBX7 Tumbler Ridge
APCH
R20 40
CCB2 Seabee Mine
APCH
RO5 40
R23 40
CCC2 Winterland
APCH
R32 40
CCE3 Juniper
APCH
R02 40
R20 40
CCi3 Boston Brook
APCH
R02 40
R20 40
CCL3 Christina Lake
APCH
R0O8 40
R26 40
CCL6 Chilko Lake/Wilderness Lodge
APCH
R16 40

*See Reason Code table on page R1
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CCR3

CCs4

CDA5

CDJ4

CDJ5

CDP3

CDT5

CDU6

CDV2

Montag, 14. Oktober 2024

Type

APCH

APCH

APCH

APCH

APCH

APCH

APCH

APCH

APCH

Procedure Reason*

R18-Y
R18-Z
R36-Y
R36-Z

R0O9
R27

R18

R14
R32

R16
R34

R0O9
R27

R09
R27

R11
R29

RO5
R23

Florenceville
40
40
40
40
Chipman
40
40
St Andrews/Codroy Valley
40
Clearwater
40
40
Strathmore/D.]. Murray
40
40
Utik Lake/Dennis G Punches Fie
40
40
Bouctouche
40
40
Doaktown
40
40
Downs Gulch
40
40

*See Reason Code table on page R1
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CEC4

CEE5

CEGS8

CEH3

CEP3

CEU9

CFH4

CFN6

CFQ6

Type Procedure Reason*

APCH
R02

APCH
RO7
R25

APCH
RO3

R21

APCH
R16-Y
R34-Y

APCH
RO7
R25

APCH
R0O4-Y
R22-Y

APCH
R15
R33

APCH

R14
SID

VETPA1

APCH
RO8

R26

Montag, 14. Oktober 2024

Hinton/Jasper-Hinton

40
Wabasca
40
40
North Seal River
40
40
Ponoka
40
40
Barrhead
40
40
Sambaa K e
40
40
Fox Harbour
40
40
Primrose
40
40
Pelly Crossing
40
40

*See Reason Code table on page R1
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Type Procedure Reason*

CFTS8 Pelican
APCH
RO7 40
R25 40
CIJA3 Morden Rgnl
APCH
R10 40
R28 40
CiB3 Steinbach
APCH
R15 40
CIK3 Beauval
APCH
R10 40
R28 40
ClL4 La Loche
APCH
R12 40
R30 40
CiL8 Kasba Lake
APCH
R02 40
R20 40
CcipP9 Charlot River
APCH
RO5-Y 40
R23 40
c1Q3 Carlyle
APCH
R11 40
R29 40
ClQ4 Maple Creek
APCH
R0O6 40
CIw4 Pelican Narrows
APCH
RO1 40
R19 40

*See Reason Code table on page R1
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(o0) £}

CKB2

CKD5

CKMS8

CKzZ3

CKz7

CMB2

CMB?7

CNL9

CNVS8

Montag, 14. Oktober 2024

Type

APCH

APCH

APCH

APCH

APCH

APCH

APCH

APCH

APCH

APCH

Procedure Reason*

RO5
R23

R14
R32

R10

R12
R30

RO6
R24

R0O9
R27

R12-Y
R12-Z
R30-Y
R30-Z

R16

R02
R20

R13

40
40

40
40

40

40
40

40
40

40
40

40
40
40
40

40

40
40

40

*See Reason Code table on page R1

Sandy Bay

Patuanak

Kipling

Opapimiskan Lake

Elk Island

Winkler

Meadowbank

Maxville/Bourdon Farm

Nueltin Lake

Edenvale
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CPBS8

CRL4

CRL?7

CRW4

CSR8

Csz4

CTH?

CvB2

CXX2

Type

APCH

APCH

SID

APCH

APCH

SID

APCH

APCH

APCH

APCH

APCH

Procedure Reason*

R0O9
R27

RO8
R26

KIRBY5

RO7
R25

RO1
R19

ANEGU1

R36

R23

R10
R28

R10
R28

R10
R28

Montag, 14. Oktober 2024

40
40

40
40

40

40
40

40
40

40

40

40

40
40

40
40

40
40

*See Reason Code table on page R1

Paramount Bistcho/Bistcho

Kirby Lake

Reindeer Lake

Arctic Watch Lodge

La Sarre

St-Frederic

Riviere-Aux-Saumons

Voisey's Bay

Wiebenville
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Type Procedure Reason*

CYAU Liverpool/South Shore Rgnl
APCH
RO7 40
R25 40
SID
ODP07 40
ODP25 40
CYBG Bagotville
APCH
I11-X 40
129-X 40
L11-X 40
L29-X 40
R11-X 40
R29-X 40
CYDL Dease Lake
APCH
R0O3-X 40
RO3-Y 40
R03-Z 40
R21-X 40
R21-Y 40
R21-Z 40
SID
OMRUN?2 40
TIBID1 40
CYDM Ross River
APCH
R0O9 40
CYFR Fort Resolution
APCH
R13-Y 40
R31-Y 40

*See Reason Code table on page R1
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Type Procedure Reason*

CYKA Kamloops
APCH
109 40
L27-Y 40
R09-Y 40
R09-Z 40
R27-Y 40
R27-Z 40
CYLS Barrie-Orilla/Barrie-Orillia /
APCH
R10-Y 40
CYLW Kelowna
APCH
116-Y 40
116-Z 40
R16-V 40
R16-X 40
R34-Z 40
CYNN Nejanilini Lake
APCH
R18 40
R36 40
CYPz Burns Lake
APCH
R11-Y 40
R11-Z 40
R29-Y 40
R29-Z 40
SID
CYPZ6 40
VISi1 40
VIS29 40
CYSH Smith Falls-Montague/Russ Beac
APCH
R0O6 40
R24 40

*See Reason Code table on page R1
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Type Procedure Reason*

CYTz Toronto/B Bishop Toronto City
APCH
RO8-W 40
R0O8-X 40
R26-X 40
CYVD Virden / R.J.Andrew FId Reg
APCH
RO8 40
R26 40
cYwy Wrigley
APCH
R11-Y 40
R29-Y 40
CYzG Salluit
APCH
R0O3-X 40
cYyzw Teslin
APCH
R0O9-Y 40
R27-X 40
CZAM Salmon Arm
APCH
R14 40
R32 40
CzML South Cariboo/108 Mile
APCH
R15 40
R33 40
CczrO Pinehouse Lake
APCH
R16 40
R34 40
EBBE Beauvechain
SID
BE22A 22
BE22B 22

*See Reason Code table on page R1
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EBBL

EBFS

EGNH

EGNV

EGPO

EGTE

EHEH

ENBL

Montag, 14. Oktober 2024

Type Procedure Reason*

SID
BLO5A

BLO5B
BLO5D

SID
FSO8A
FS08B
FS08C
FS26A
FS26B
FS26C

APCH
N10

APCH
N23

APCH
L36

N18
N36

APCH
N26

SID
EH5

APCH
Jo7
J25

APCH
Jo3

Kleine Brogel
22
22
22
Florennes
22
22
22
22
22
22
Blackpool
3
Teesside International
3
Stornoway
Exeter
3
Eindhoven
22
Forde/Bringeland
1
1
Bronnoysund/Bronnoy

*See Reason Code table on page R1
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ENBS

ENBV

ENHF

ENHK

ENLK

ENMH

ENNM

ENRM

ENRS

ENSH

Montag, 14. Oktober 2024

Type Procedure Reason*

APCH
Jo3

J21

APCH
Jo6
J24

APCH
Jo4

J22

APCH
J11

J29

APCH
J20

APCH
J17

135

APCH
Jo7
J25

APCH
Jo4

J22

APCH
Jo2
J20

APCH
136

Batsfjord

Berlevag

Hammerfest

Hasvik

Leknes

Mehamn

Namsos

Rorvik/Ryum

Rost

Svolvaer/Helle

*See Reason Code table on page R1
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ENSS

ENST

ENVD

ETNG

FA54

KASE

KDLH

KDYS

KDzB

Type Procedure Reason*

APCH
J15
J33

APCH
Jo2
J20

APCH
Jo7
J25

SID
NG227

APCH
RO5
R23

APCH
L15

APCH
T09
T09-Y
T09-Z

APCH
T16-W
T16-X
T34-W
T34-X

APCH
R17
R35

Montag, 14. Oktober 2024

22

40
40

40

19
19
19

19
19
19
19

40
40

*See Reason Code table on page R1

Vardo/Svartnes

Stokka/Sandnessjoen

Vadso

Geilenkirchen

Placida/Coral Creek

Aspen-Pitkin County/Sardy Fid

Duluth Intl

Abilene/Dyess AFB

Horseshoe Bay Resort
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KEGE

KEGI

KHIF

KIPX

KLSV

KMTC

KMTN

KNDz

KNLC

Type Procedure Reason*

APCH
125

L25-Y

APCH
T18-Y
T18-Z
T36-Z

SID
DEVLN1

LGTNG1

APCH
R10-M
R28-M

APCH
TO3R

T21LX
T21LY
T21LZ

APCH
TO1

T19

APCH
T15

V15

APCH
T32

SID
LEM1EO

REV4BU

Montag, 14. Oktober 2024

40
40

19
19
19

40
40

40
40

19
19
19
19

19
19

41
11

19

40
40

Eagle County Rgnl

Crestview/Duke FId, Eglin AF A

Ogden/Hill AFB

East Hampton Town

Las Vegas/Nellis AFB

Mount Clemens/Selfridge ANGB

Baltimore/Martin State

Milton/Whiting FId NAS South

Lemoore NAS / Reeves Fld

*See Reason Code table on page R1
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Type Procedure Reason*

KNQX Key West NAS (Boca Chica Fld)
SID
NQX6 40
KPAM Panama City/Tyndall AFB
APCH
T14LY 19
T14LZ 19
T14RY 19
T32LY 19
T32RY 19
T32RZ 19
KTCM Tacoma/McChord FId /Joint Bas
STAR
ARRIES8 40
WHYTE?7 40
KVPS Valparaiso/Destin-Ft Walton Be
APCH
T02 19
T12 19
T20 19
T30 19
KWRB Warner Robins/Robins AFB
APCH
T15-Y 19
T15-Z 19
T33-Y 19
T33-Z 19
LICE Cerklje ob Krki
APCH
NO9 22
MHTG Tegucigalpa/Toncontin Intl
APCH
H20 13
MMAN Monterrey/Del Norte Intl
APCH
D20-4 41

*See Reason Code table on page R1
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Type Procedure Reason*

NZwB Woodbourne
STAR
NORTHV 27
WESTV 27
OPLA Lahore/Allama Igbal Intl
APCH
V18LZ 3
V18RZ 3
V36L 3
V36R 3
PAAD Deadhorse/Point Thomson Airstr
APCH
R0O5 40
R23 40
PABP Deadhorse/Badami
APCH
RO4 40
R22 40
PACZ Cape Romanzof LRRS
APCH
R02 40
PADG Red Dog
APCH
RO3 40
RO3-P 40
SID
SICOV1 40
PADQ Kodiak
APCH
126-Z 40
L26-Z 40
PADU Unalaska
APCH
N13 40
N31 40
R13 40
R31 40

*See Reason Code table on page R1
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PAGB

PAIM

PAIN

PAKU

PAKW

PALP

PALU

Type Procedure Reason*

APCH

R14
SID

ARTIC2

APCH
N25

R25
SID
CLYDD4

APCH
RO8-T

APCH
106
124
LO6
L24
RO6
R24

APCH
R02-Z

APCH
RO4
R22
SID
NUQST1

APCH
R27
SID
GRAAY4

LURS

Montag, 14. Oktober 2024

Galbraith Lake

40

40
Utopia Creek/Indian Mountain L

40
40

40

Juneau Intl

40
Kuparuk/Ugnu-Kuparuk

40
40
40
40
40
40

Klawock

40
Nuigsut/Alpine Airstrip

40
40

40
Cape Lisburne LRRS

40

40
40

*See Reason Code table on page R1
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PAPR

PASV

PATC

PATL

PAVD

RKSM

TX25

UNSS

Type Procedure Reason*

APCH

SID

APCH

APCH

SID

APCH

SID

SID

APCH

APCH

SID

R0O1-M
R0O1-Z
R19

CYCLE1

N35
R35

Q35
R35

HONPO3
JEKLI3
TNC5

R35

T4

FJORD1
JOH2

120-Z
L19-Z
L20-Z

N17

BUNA1Z

Montag, 14. Oktober 2024

Prospect Creek

Sparrevohn LRRS

40
40
Tin City LRRS

40
40

40
40
40

Takotna/Tatalina LRRS

40

40

Valdez Pioneer Fid

40
40

Seoul Domestic

22
22
22

Athens/Lochridge Ranch

40

Strezhevoy

22

*See Reason Code table on page R1
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Type Procedure Reason*
VTBK Nakhon Pathom/Kamphaeng Saen

APCH
V21 2

*See Reason Code table on page R1
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Code Explanation

procedure based on SCAT GBAS system, not accepted by Data Packer
VOR and VOR/DME APP published without multiple indicator, VOR-only APP excluded
two approaches of same type: only one requires DME. Non-DME-based approach excl.
11 procedure contains AF (Arc-to-Fix) Path Termination, based on invalid Navaid
13 RNAV (RNP) and RNAV (GNSS) APP published without multiple indicator, RNP APP excluded
19  procedure requires military TACAN receiver
22 procedure contains CR (Course-to-Radial) Path Termination, based on invalid type of Navaid
27  STAR that does not have a common start fix
40  Procedure requires special authorization
41  AF leg in final

If you have any questions concerning this report, please contact your FMS Customer Support at
fms.support@lhsystems.com or call +41 44 828 65 55
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